Rotary Poifo POLIO PLUS REPORT

For July through June (2018 - 2019)

Zone: 29

; i -- PolioPlus -- - -
Number of PolioPlus PolioPlus Prior Year All Other Funds

Club No Members Club Goal Goal ¥% PolioPlus -- Total --
Amount ° Contribution Month YTD Month YTD

District: 6290

6290 District 6290 $0.00 0% $300.00 $33.00 $438.00 $0.00 $0.00 $438.00
2793 Ada-Cascade, MI, United States 25 $300.00 218.8% $695.00 $350.00 $656.51 $125.00 $3,755.00 $4,411.51
81011 Allendale, MI, United States 12 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00 $420.00 $420.00
2778 Baldwin, MI, United States 26 $500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $310.00 $310.00
2804 Bellaire, Ml, United States 17 $0.00 0% $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $800.00 $800.00
53286  Benzie Sunrise, MI, United States 44 $0.00 0% $100.00 $0.00 $90.00 $715.00 $4,780.00 $4,870.00
2779 Big Rapids, MI, United States 48 $0.00 0% $1,350.79 $0.00 $1,446.00 $45.00 $6,145.64 $7,591.64
26491 Blind River, ON, Canada 14 $0.00 0% $781.25 $0.00 $775.19 $386.67 $1,500.54 $2,275.73
2780 Boyne City, MI, United States 20 $150.00 0% $274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $619.00 $1,559.00 $1,559.00
2781 Cadillac, MI, United States 56 $0.00 0% $500.00 $1,050.00 $1,296.00 $4,050.00 $6,337.42 $7,633.42
2782 Cedar Springs, MI, United States 17 $0.00 0% $2,390.00 $0.00 $919.50 $1,180.00 $6,150.00 $7,069.50
23115 Charlevoix, MI, United States 45 $1,000.00 422.4% $7,849.00 $10.00 $4,224.00 $1,860.00 $8,051.05 $12,275.05
2783 Cheboygan, MI, United States 31 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $525.00 $0.00 $3,630.00 $4,155.00
58090 gﬂ;ﬁf’s‘zwiﬂlcﬂjn”lgfsig&?e Marie) 13 $0.00 0% $120.00 $10.00 $120.00 $88.00 $1,056.00 $1,176.00
2784 Comstock Park, MI, United States 29 $0.00 0% $75.00 $0.00 $500.00 $2,750.00 $2,900.00 $3,400.00
2785 Coopersville, MI, United States 25 $0.00 0% $2,198.10 $100.00 $1,457.00 $20.00 $1,130.00 $2,587.00
2786 East Jordan, M, United States 55 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $382.00 $140.00 $6,870.00 $7,252.00
2787 Elk Rapids, MI, United States 54 $4,000.00 22.6% $12,719.00 $0.00 $905.00 $705.00 $10,063.80 $10,968.80
2788 Frankfort, MI, United States 49 $0.00 0% $325.00 $0.00 $2,325.00 $0.00 $6,082.12 $8,407.12
2789 Fremont, MI, United States 42 $1,500.00 153.3% $300.00 $25.00 $2,300.00 $1,255.00 $4,290.00 $6,590.00
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2790 Gaylord, M, United States 77 $500.00 0% $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $773.73 $7,743.23 $7,743.23
2791 Grand Haven, MI, United States 82 $300.00 742.2% $420.00 $200.00 $2,226.66 $670.00 $11,895.46 $14,122.12
2792 Grand Rapids, M, United States 201 $0.00 0% $250.00 $100.00 $475.00 $6,049.00 $20,108.00 $20,583.00
2810 gt?t';‘: Rapids North, MI, United 10 $250.00 40% $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,125.00 $1,575.00 $1,675.00
2796 Grandville, MI, United States 12 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
2797 Grayling, MI, United States 42 $1,000.00 266.3% $487.00 $0.00 $2,663.37 $0.00 $500.00 $3,163.37
2798 Greenville, MI, United States 26 $100.00 879% $0.00 $0.00 $879.00 $1,050.00 $1,150.00 $2,029.00
2799 Hart, MI, United States 30 $0.00 0% $1,550.00 $25.00 $375.00 $20.00 $1,500.00 $1,875.00
55995  Holland AM, MI, United States 13 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $460.00 $1,380.00 $1,380.00
2800  Holland, M, United States 93 $1,500.00 140.3% $1,700.00 $0.00 $2,104.33 $355.00 $11,800.72 $13,905.05
24360  Houghton Lake, M, United States 27 $0.00 0% $1,725.55 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,750.00 $3,350.00 $4,850.00
2801  Kalkaska, M, United States 18 $0.00 0% $350.00 $250.00 $250.00 $360.00 $1,270.00 $1,520.00
2794  Kentwood, MI, United States 18 $300.00 140% $629.00 $100.00 $420.00 $100.00 $2,942.62 $3,362.62
84831 b'tntl'fegr;‘:’aet;sse Bay Sunset, Ml, 19 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2802 Lowell, MI, United States 50 $2,000.00 30% $6,335.00 $0.00 $600.00 $25,205.00 $33,865.00 $34,465.00
2803 Ludington, MI, United States 66 $1,000.00 196.2% $1,655.00 $0.00 $1,961.67 $1,685.00 $8,935.00 $10,896.67
26292  Mancelona, MI, United States 16 $0.00 0% $770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $756.19 $756.19
2805  Manistee, MI, United States 23 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $380.00 $380.00
2806  Manton, M, United States 14 $0.00 0% $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $20.00 $660.00 $860.00

Data as of: 13 August 2019 Page 2 of 4 PolioPlusReport R00178.1708



POLIO PLUS REPORT

For July through June (2018 - 2019)

Rotary

by

Zone: 29

-- PolioPlus -- -- All Other Funds --

Prior Year
PolioPlus

Contribution

PolioPlus
Club Goal
Amount

PolioPlus
Goal %

Number of
Members

Club No

-- Total --

Month YTD Month YTD

District: 6290

2808

2809

2811

50829

2812

2813

2814

2815

2775

2776

2817

65355

2818
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2821
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Montague-Whitehall, MI, United
States

Muskegon, MI, United States

Petoskey, MI, United States

Petoskey Sunrise, MI, United States

Reed City, MI, United States
Rockford, MI, United States
Roscommon, MI, United States

Sault Ste. Marie, MI, United States

Sault Ste. Marie North, ON, Canada

Sault Ste. Marie, ON, Canada

Shelby, MI, United States

South Kent (Byron Center), Ml,
United States

Sparta, MI, United States
Spring Lake, MI, United States

Stanton, MI, United States
Suttons Bay-Leelanau County, M,
United States

Traverse Bay Sunrise, MI, United
States

Traverse Bay Twilight, MI, United
States

Traverse City, MI, United States
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$1,904.10
$1,481.95
$6,495.00
$2,266.00
$300.00
$1,680.00
$1,500.00
$0.00
$806.52
$377.45
$3,200.00
$1,500.00
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$1,634.00
$0.00
$3,773.00
$1,075.00
$0.00

$7,387.00

Page 3 of 4

$660.56
$10,487.80
$810.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100.00
$2,250.00
$400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,266.00
$1,000.00

$500.00

$916.56
$14,953.50
$6,812.33
$50.00
$0.00
$1,200.00
$2,590.27
$400.00
$722.31
$512.55
$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$370.00
$150.00
$1,600.00
$22,571.00
$1,000.00

$8,098.31

$4,100.00
$11,370.00
$3,370.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,514.00
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$50.00
$694.06
$2,848.15
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$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
$50.00
$0.00
$475.00

$800.00

$5,214.00
$15,130.00
$15,106.92
$1,693.63
($25.00)
$11,678.95
$5,250.00
$4,317.81
$4,294.89
$6,641.25
$2,320.00
$410.00
$700.00
$5,551.00
$70.00
$300.00
$6,021.00
$1,575.00

$23,584.93

$6,130.56
$30,083.50
$21,919.25
$1,743.63
($25.00)
$12,878.95
$7,840.27
$4,717.81
$5,017.20
$7,153.80
$3,420.00
$410.00
$700.00
$5,921.00
$220.00
$1,900.00
$28,592.00
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$31,683.24
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2777 Wawa, ON, Canada 18 $1,800.00 114.3% $656.82 $0.00 $2,057.93 $253.72 $2,516.60 $4,574.53
2823 White Cloud, MI, United States 21 $0.00 0% $1,000.00 $0.00 $155.00 $400.00 $850.00 $1,005.00
2825 Zeeland, MI, United States 11 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total for District: 6290 2,682 $29,337.00 331.92% $84,769.53 $42,547.36 $97,373.99 $86,316.33 $300,042.77 $397,416.76
DISTRICT DDF GOAL $32,779
DISTRICT IDENTIFIED DDF $15,000
AMOUNT NEEDED TO REACH 20% GOAL $17,779

TOTAL DISTRICT GIVING TO POLIO (Cash + DDF) $112,374

Note: DDF Goal is 20% of your beginning balance as of 1 July, but does not include Endowment Fund earnings. This report includes contributions to PolioPlus Partners where applicable.
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