



For July through June (2018 - 2019)

**Zone: 29** 

	Name	Number of	PolioPlus Club Goal Amount	PolioPlus Goal %	Prior Year PolioPlus Contribution	PolioP	lus	All Other	Funds	Total
Club No		Members				Month	YTD	Month	YTD	
District:	6290									
6290	District 6290		\$0.00	0%	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$438.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$438.00
2793	Ada-Cascade, MI, United States	25	\$300.00	218.8%	\$695.00	\$350.00	\$656.51	\$125.00	\$3,755.00	\$4,411.51
81011	Allendale, MI, United States	12	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
2778	Baldwin, MI, United States	26	\$500.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
2804	Bellaire, MI, United States	17	\$0.00	0%	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
53286	Benzie Sunrise, MI, United States	44	\$0.00	0%	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$715.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,870.00
2779	Big Rapids, MI, United States	48	\$0.00	0%	\$1,350.79	\$0.00	\$1,446.00	\$45.00	\$6,145.64	\$7,591.64
26491	Blind River, ON, Canada	14	\$0.00	0%	\$781.25	\$0.00	\$775.19	\$386.67	\$1,500.54	\$2,275.73
2780	Boyne City, MI, United States	20	\$150.00	0%	\$274.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$619.00	\$1,559.00	\$1,559.00
2781	Cadillac, MI, United States	56	\$0.00	0%	\$500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,296.00	\$4,050.00	\$6,337.42	\$7,633.42
2782	Cedar Springs, MI, United States	17	\$0.00	0%	\$2,390.00	\$0.00	\$919.50	\$1,180.00	\$6,150.00	\$7,069.50
23115	Charlevoix, MI, United States	45	\$1,000.00	422.4%	\$7,849.00	\$10.00	\$4,224.00	\$1,860.00	\$8,051.05	\$12,275.05
2783	Cheboygan, MI, United States	31	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$525.00	\$0.00	\$3,630.00	\$4,155.00
58090	Chippewa County (Sault Ste. Marie) Sunrise, MI, United States	13	\$0.00	0%	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00	\$1,176.00
2784	Comstock Park, MI, United States	29	\$0.00	0%	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,400.00
2785	Coopersville, MI, United States	25	\$0.00	0%	\$2,198.10	\$100.00	\$1,457.00	\$20.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,587.00
2786	East Jordan, MI, United States	55	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$382.00	\$140.00	\$6,870.00	\$7,252.00
2787	Elk Rapids, MI, United States	54	\$4,000.00	22.6%	\$12,719.00	\$0.00	\$905.00	\$705.00	\$10,063.80	\$10,968.80
2788	Frankfort, MI, United States	49	\$0.00	0%	\$325.00	\$0.00	\$2,325.00	\$0.00	\$6,082.12	\$8,407.12
2789	Fremont, MI, United States	42	\$1,500.00	153.3%	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,255.00	\$4,290.00	\$6,590.00





For July through June (2018 - 2019)

**Zone: 29** 

	Name	Number of	PolioPlus Club Goal Amount	PolioPlus Goal %	Prior Year PolioPlus Contribution	PolioP	lus	All Other	Funds	Total
Club No		Members				Month	YTD	Month	YTD	
District	: 6290									
2790	Gaylord, MI, United States	77	\$500.00	0%	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$773.73	\$7,743.23	\$7,743.23
2791	Grand Haven, MI, United States	82	\$300.00	742.2%	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$2,226.66	\$670.00	\$11,895.46	\$14,122.12
2792	Grand Rapids, MI, United States	201	\$0.00	0%	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$475.00	\$6,049.00	\$20,108.00	\$20,583.00
2810	Grand Rapids North, MI, United States	10	\$250.00	40%	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,675.00
2796	Grandville, MI, United States	12	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2797	Grayling, MI, United States	42	\$1,000.00	266.3%	\$487.00	\$0.00	\$2,663.37	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,163.37
2798	Greenville, MI, United States	26	\$100.00	879%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$879.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,029.00
2799	Hart, MI, United States	30	\$0.00	0%	\$1,550.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00
55995	Holland AM, MI, United States	13	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00
2800	Holland, MI, United States	93	\$1,500.00	140.3%	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$2,104.33	\$355.00	\$11,800.72	\$13,905.05
24360	Houghton Lake, MI, United States	27	\$0.00	0%	\$1,725.55	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,350.00	\$4,850.00
2801	Kalkaska, MI, United States	18	\$0.00	0%	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$360.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,520.00
2794	Kentwood, MI, United States	18	\$300.00	140%	\$629.00	\$100.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$2,942.62	\$3,362.62
84831	Little Traverse Bay Sunset, MI, United States	19	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2802	Lowell, MI, United States	50	\$2,000.00	30%	\$6,335.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$25,205.00	\$33,865.00	\$34,465.00
2803	Ludington, MI, United States	66	\$1,000.00	196.2%	\$1,655.00	\$0.00	\$1,961.67	\$1,685.00	\$8,935.00	\$10,896.67
26292	Mancelona, MI, United States	16	\$0.00	0%	\$770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$756.19	\$756.19
2805	Manistee, MI, United States	23	\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
2806	Manton, MI, United States	14	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$860.00





For July through June (2018 - 2019)

**Zone: 29** 

s	Name	Number of	PolioPlus	PolioPlus Goal %	Prior Year PolioPlus Contribution	PolioF	Plus	All Other	Funds	Total
Club No		Members	Club Goal Amount			Month	YTD	Month	YTD	
District	: 6290									
2808	Montague-Whitehall, MI, United States	52	\$1,000.00	91.7%	\$1,904.10	\$660.56	\$916.56	\$4,100.00	\$5,214.00	\$6,130.56
2809	Muskegon, MI, United States	233	\$0.00	0%	\$1,481.95	\$10,487.80	\$14,953.50	\$11,370.00	\$15,130.00	\$30,083.50
2811	Petoskey, MI, United States	102	\$0.00	0%	\$6,495.00	\$810.00	\$6,812.33	\$3,370.00	\$15,106.92	\$21,919.25
50829	Petoskey Sunrise, MI, United States	49	\$0.00	0%	\$2,266.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$1,693.63	\$1,743.63
2812	Reed City, MI, United States	20	\$0.00	0%	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$25.00)	(\$25.00)
2813	Rockford, MI, United States	30	\$0.00	0%	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,514.00	\$11,678.95	\$12,878.95
2814	Roscommon, MI, United States	41	\$1,000.00	259%	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,590.27	\$980.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,840.27
2815	Sault Ste. Marie, MI, United States	41	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$4,317.81	\$4,717.81
2775	Sault Ste. Marie North, ON, Canada	39	\$0.00	0%	\$806.52	\$0.00	\$722.31	\$694.06	\$4,294.89	\$5,017.20
2776	Sault Ste. Marie, ON, Canada	67	\$3,937.00	13%	\$377.45	\$0.00	\$512.55	\$2,848.15	\$6,641.25	\$7,153.80
2817	Shelby, MI, United States	22	\$0.00	0%	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,320.00	\$3,420.00
65355	South Kent (Byron Center), MI, United States	29	\$0.00	0%	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
2818	Sparta, MI, United States	15	\$0.00	0%	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2819	Spring Lake, MI, United States	52	\$1,200.00	30.8%	\$1,634.00	\$20.00	\$370.00	\$2,415.00	\$5,551.00	\$5,921.00
2820	Stanton, MI, United States	11	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$220.00
2821	Suttons Bay-Leelanau County, MI, United States	56	\$0.00	0%	\$3,773.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1,900.00
52195	Traverse Bay Sunrise, MI, United States	58	\$500.00	4,514.2%	\$1,075.00	\$22,266.00	\$22,571.00	\$0.00	\$6,021.00	\$28,592.00
65335	Traverse Bay Twilight, MI, United States	23	\$500.00	200%	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,575.00	\$2,575.00
2822	Traverse City, MI, United States	233	\$5,000.00	162%	\$7,387.00	\$500.00	\$8,098.31	\$800.00	\$23,584.93	\$31,683.24





For July through June (2018 - 2019)

**Zone: 29** 

Olyte Na	o Name	Number of Members	PolioPlus Club Goal Amount	PolioPlus Goal %	Prior Year PolioPlus Contribution	PolioPlus		All Other Funds		
Club No						Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Total
District: 6290										
2777	Wawa, ON, Canada	18	\$1,800.00	114.3%	\$656.82	\$0.00	\$2,057.93	\$253.72	\$2,516.60	\$4,574.53
2823	White Cloud, MI, United States	21	\$0.00	0%	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$155.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$1,005.00
2825	Zeeland, MI, United States	11	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total for I	District: 6290	2,682	\$29,337.00	331.92%	\$84,769.53	\$42,547.36	\$97,373.99	\$86,316.33	\$300,042.77	\$397,416.76

DISTRICT DDF GOAL	\$32,779
DISTRICT IDENTIFIED DDF	\$15,000
AMOUNT NEEDED TO REACH 20% GOAL	\$17,779
TOTAL DISTRICT GIVING TO POLIO (Cash + DDF)	\$112,374

Note: DDF Goal is 20% of your beginning balance as of 1 July, but does not include Endowment Fund earnings. This report includes contributions to PolioPlus Partners where applicable.